ALPHABETICAL LIST OF DAMS

Adhira

Airbound

Alteza

Amber Plain
Aneefa (AUS)
Arrester Bed

A Thousand Jets
Bardot

Be Fabulous
Birdsong

Black Shadow
Blingsta

Bump 'n Grind
Calais

Call of the Hunt
Carousel Swing
Casha

Cherry Orchard
Colour Burst
Comet Chaser
Coral Tree

Costly Romance (AUS)
Cottonlino
Country Girl
Count the Cash
Crushed Ice
Crystal Clare (ZIM)
Dance for Joy
Dance Over
Dance With Tigers
Delmonica
Diamond Sceptre
Diva Taahirah
Dollar Crisis
Dona Datia
Dontknowhy
Dreambeliever
Dynamite Casey
Ebony Castle
Elegantes (AUS)
Escondida
Especially (IRE)
Fairy Tern

Festive Style
Field Flower

Firth of Tay

Five Star Landing
Flaming Dame
Free Fall

Giant's Bounty (AUS)
Ginger Cat
Ginger Hill
Glorious Moment
Goldiva

Gracie Jones (USA)
Great Wall
Grecian Dancer
Guest of Honour
Happy Jean (USA)
Hi Lana

Hill of Fire (AUS)

Name Sex Sire
Al Diablo Dynasty

Pomodoro
Mosalah Querari (GER)

Coup de Grace (USA)
Xenon Vercingetorix
Ballroom Bliss Twice Over (GB)
Right Stuff Noble Tune (USA)
Dark Vision Visionaire (USA)
Absolutely Fab Elusive Fort
Canary Island Jay Peg
African Violet Elusive Fort
Blingking Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
Night King What a Winter
Gallic Girl Vercingetorix

Elusive Fort
Opera Swing Oratorio (IRE)
Strong Casha Louis the King
Track Commander Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
Sonic Burst Elusive Fort
Catching Stars Querari (GER)
Jackie Chan Jackson
Bezos Wylie Hall (AUS)
ATime to Remember c.  Time Thief (AUS)
The Art Master Elusive Fort
Southern Charm Flower Alley (USA)
Fort Snow Elusive Fort
Cut Glass Querari (GER)
Cuban Salsa Coup de Grace (USA)
Lucky Seven Seventh Rock (AUS)
Ocelot Querari (GER)
Willow Express Willow Magic (AUS)
Viceroy Duke of Marmalade (IRE)
Little Hobo Pathfork (USA)
Chicago West Oratorio (IRE)

Ancient Rome
The Time is Now
Believe Achieve
My Sugar Baby
Destiny Rules
The Contractor
Earl

Ellis Island

Tara lti

Royal Wedding

Perfect Display

Vision of Fire
Twice as Smooth

Green Serenity
Global Tiger

Purple Frontier
Trying Times
Lord Mayor
Happy Chappy
Global Canyon
Ready to Rania
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Where's That Tiger (USA)

Time Thief (AUS)
Capetown Noir

Lot Box

143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
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10

Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 11

Master of My Fate
Time Thief (AUS)

Duke of Marmalade (IRE)

Elusive Fort
Querari (GER)
Linngari (IRE)
Elusive Fort
Trippi (USA)
Jay Peg
Visionaire (USA)
Twice Over (GB)
Vercingetorix
Jay Peg

12

Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 25
26

Captain of All
Global View (USA)
Kingsbarns (IRE)
Judpot (USA)

Time Thief (AUS)
Philanthropist (USA)
Querari (GER)
Global View (USA)

27

33

Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 34

F16

E9
F15
B44
F17

C5
C25
C24

E8
C23
C13
F13
C22

E7
C21

E6
E15
C20
E17
B14

D9
D17

B8

B7

C9
E18
C12
D16
D15

F8
C48
C19
E45
D14
C18

B6
C49
B13
E19

B5
C17
C16
F12
C44
D10

D12



Hope Downs
Hotfoot

Ice Link

llium

Imperial Empress
Irish Myth

Janis

Louis Gem
In Haste
Mit Eish

The Legendary Lady

Naval Guard
Duke of Leinster
Full Tilt Boogie

Jewel of Gibraltar (AUS)Jewel of My Eye

Jillnaar

Joshua's Mistress
Julila

Ki Magee (BRZ)
Knock 'em Out
Knysna Lagoon
Lady of the Fleece
La Fonteine
Lanner Falcon

La Rosita (AUS)
Levitate

Light of Dawn
Limerick

London Niece
Mamalushka
Margaret Court
Matushka

Mgede

Mile High
Minerva

Mission House
Miss Varlocity
Mocha Java
Monte Carlo Girl
More Than Words
Nantucket
Natural Woman (IRE)
Noble Cat (BRZ)
Nordic Spring
Nordic Wind
Nossa (GB)

Nu (IRE)

Pacific Dynasty
Patina

Pearly Moon
Peep Show
Petara

Plum Choice
Primrose Hill (USA)
Private Dancer
Pulsator

Pure Power

Qin Wei

Quest for Gold
Rachel Leigh
Rainbow Belle
Rashuli Breeze
Redoubtable
Respectable Model
Rose Garden
Rosette

Royal Jubilee
Rush for John
Sabrina Fair
Savannah Air
Schism

Billy Kimber
Remus

Bright Key
Var's Elusion

Lady Warrior

Falcon

Dawn of a New Era

Van Gogh
Gone Rogue
Zarina
Gimme Aces

Have It

La Luvia

Lemon Delight
Winter Mission
Miss Generosity
Marcchinetta
Carlo Collodi

Hopeless Romantic

Captain's Drift

Eye of Africa
Northern Song
Tuuletar
Nicaragua
Private Initiative
Pacific Duke
Pin It

Green Eclipse
Voyeur
Peaceable
Magic Choice
Giant Slayer
Simply Complicated
Midnight Caller

Wuhan

Citadel

Variety Breeze
La Fayette

Last Respect
Sovereign Rose

Wife of Windsor
Tripple Jet
Sabrina Fairchild
Pato's Trip

Sex

OO OO0 000 OO TNTOO0 MO 0000000 MINIINO PO MO 00O 000000000

Sire Lot
Louis the King 35
Querari (GER) 36

Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 37

Louis the King 38
Elusive Fort 39
Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 40
Querari (GER) 41
Master of My Fate 42
Vercingetorix 43
Var (USA) 44
Twice Over (GB) 45
Philanthropist (USA) 46
Elusive Fort 47
Marchfield (CAN) 48
Querari (GER) 49
Ashaawes (USA) 50

Dynasty 51

Coup de Grace (USA) 52
What a Winter 53
Louis the King 54
Flower Alley (USA) 55

Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 56
Master of My Fate 57
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 58
Coup de Grace (USA) 59
Philanthropist (USA) 60
Soft Falling Rain 61
Flower Alley (USA)

What a Winter 63
Philanthropist (USA) 64
Flower Alley (USA) 65
Philanthropist (USA) 66
Time Thief (AUS) 67
Captain Al 68
Coup de Grace (USA) 69
Twice Over (GB) 70
Oratorio (IRE) 71
Judpot (USA) 72
Maxios (GB) 73
Philanthropist (USA) 74
Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 75
Where's That Tiger (USA) 76

Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 77

Var (USA) 78
Querari (GER) 79
Willow Magic (AUS) 80

Trippi (USA) 81

Twice Over (GB) 82
Twice Over (GB) 83
Var (USA) 84
Soft Falling Rain 85
Captain of All 86
Wylie Hall (AUS) 87
Elusive Fort 88
Var (USA) 89
Silvano (GER) 90
Captain of All 91
Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 92
Philanthropist (USA) 93
Dynasty 94
Trippi (USA) 95
Querari (GER) 96
Trippi (USA) 97
Vercingetorix 98

Box

D42
D41

F5
D40
B37

E2
F10
D39
B45
F18
B36
E12
C37
B35

F4
C11
D81

E20
E11
D11

B2
C41
E32

F1
D37
C10
C42
B41
D22

F9
D45

F2

C6
B34
C36
E39
E37
D13
D46
B40
B18
B33
E40
C45
B32
E43
B17

C8
D36
B46

C1
D35
C46
C43
B31
D21
B50
E41
C35
E42
C29
B47



Serengetti
Shakespear's Lady
Shedrivesmecrazy
Simply Sparkling
Simply Uncanny (AUS)
Sing for Me (IRE)
Single Rose

Size Em Up
Sound the Flute (USA)
Speed Merchant
Splashdown
Sprinting Queen (AUS)
Starcase

Stella's Journal
Suedette
Summertown
Super Model
Sweet Trip (USA)
Sylvie

Syrian Sonja
Taittinger Fizz

Tale of Love
Tinder Box
Tramontana (IRE)
Trip Poker

Tropical Snow
True Asset
Turandot

Twinkle Star
Typical

Varlet

Ventura

Victorine

Weather Report
Weekend Special
West Coast Way
West Donegal
Western Smoke
West to East

What a Gal
Wicked Lass

Wild Lyric

Wine Dark Sea (USA)
Wounded Knee

Name Sex Sire Lot
f. Oratorio (IRE) 99
Dear Juliette f. Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 100
Firstamongequalsc. Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 101
Daisy Diamond f. Flower Alley (USA) 102
Oh Heavenly f. Time Thief (AUS) 103
c. Zoffany (IRE) 104
Green Blossom f.  Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)105
Tarantino c. Master of My Fate 106
Jackson Pollock c¢. Jackson 107
Short Cut c. Pathfork (USA) 108
f.  What a Winter 109
Times New Roman c. Futura 110
Yatagarasu c. Potala Palace 111
Paper Trail c. Legislate 112
Follow Suit c. Pathfork (USA) 113
Global Town c. Global View (USA) 114
Bowie c. Twice Over (GB) 115
c. Uncle Mo (USA) 116
c. Elusive Fort 117
Lion of the Desert c. Twice Over (GB) 118
Crack it Open c. ldeal World (USA) 119
Victor Lazlo c. Judpot (USA) 120
Flame Lily f. Oratorio (IRE) 121
Assertive Power c. Silvano (GER) 122
Royal Flush c. Captain Al 123
Burning Ice c. Linngari (IRE) 124
True Sangue f. Master of My Fate 125
Amplify f. Judpot (USA) 126
World So High  ¢. Louis the King 127
Stereotype c. Twice Over (GB) 128
Que Es Var c. Querari (GER) 129
Vervain f. Visionaire (USA) 130
c. Twice Over (GB) 131
Barometer c. Judpot (USA) 132
Fast Love c. Master of My Fate 133
Adventure Time f. Linngari (IRE) 134
Smileatthesunset c¢. What a Winter 135
c. Coup de Grace (USA) 136
c. Oratorio (IRE) 137
What a What c. What a Winter 138
Tracker Jacker  c. Global View (USA) 139
Golden Oldies  f.  Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 140
c. Potala Palace 141
Nils Olaf c. Global View (USA) 142

Box

C39
B12
C34

D7
B11

C2
B10
E36
D19
D34

C33
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E3
F19
C50
B30
E46
B29
B28
F20
B27
C30
E33

E1

D1

B39
D33
E35

D2
C28
B26
D32
F21
E29
C32
B43

D3
B16
E34

B9
D18

D4



